
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand 
Ballroom West)

HOPE Counseling 
(Special Invite) 

(Grand Ballroom 
West)

Medidata Training (Open 
to HOPE Site Staff only) 
(Grand Ballroom East)

HOPE Counseling 
(Special Invite) 

(Grand Ballroom 
West)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) 

(Seal/Robben Island)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

12:30 PM

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) 

(Seal/Robben Island)

CWG (Open to CWG 
members only) 
(DaGama/Diaz)

Medidata Training 
(Open to HOPE Site 
Staff only) (Grand 

Ballroom East)

HOPE Counseling 
(Special Invite) 

(Grand Ballroom 
West)

Medidata Training 
(Open to HOPE Site 
Staff only) (Grand 

Ballroom East)

CWG (Open to CWG 
members only) 
(DaGama/Diaz)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) 

(Seal/Robben Island)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

CWG (Open to CWG 
members only) 
(DaGama/Diaz)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Sunday, September 25, 2016

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) 

(Seal/Robben Island)

CWG (Open to CWG 
members only) 
(DaGama/Diaz)



8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Monday, September 26, 2016

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

MTN-034 TEAM MEETING (DaGama/Diaz)

12:30 PM



8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:10 PM

LAB 
(Seal/Robben 

Island)

PHARMACY (Sir 
Francis Drake)

CWG 
(DaGama/Diaz)

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:00 PM

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Tuesday, September 27, 2016

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

SITE MTGS 
(Marion 
Island)

Lessons from US Adolescents in MTN-023 (Katie Bunge)

Panel Discussion

Higher Adherence=Greater Protection in ASPIRE (Elizabeth Brown)

A Comparison of Objective Measures and Self Reports of Ring Use in ASPIRE (Barbara Mensch)

Lessons from Adolescents-Oral PrEP (Sybil Hosek)

MTN-034: African Adolescent Study (Gonasagrie Nair)

Hearing Young Women: A Panel of Study Participants from Cape Town (Moderated by Ntando 
Yola)

HOPE 
Counseling 

(Grand 
Ballroom 

West)

ASPIRE Regulatory 
Inspections (Grand 

Ballroom East)

Plenary Session 1: Lessons from ASPIRE (Grand Ballroom)

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

Moderators: Lulu Nair and Charlene Dezzutti

State of the Network (Sharon Hillier/Ian McGowan)

The State of HIV Prevention (Carl Dieffenbach)

Plenary Session 2: Learning from Engaging Youth (Grand Ballroom)

Moderators: Connie Celum and Francis Martinson

Women Who Serconverted: An Update from MTN-015 (Sharon Riddler)

Engaging Young Women in HIV Prevention (Linda-Gail Bekker)

12:30 PM

BREAK OUT SESSIONS

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

Panel Discussion

Investigator Dinner (ON19; Westin Executive Club, 19th Floor) (by invitation only)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

MTN-032 
Team 

Meeting 
(Grand 

Ballroom 
East)

HOPE Counseling (2:00-5:30 
PM) (Grand Ballroom West)



8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:10 PM

LAB 
(Seal/Robben 

Island)

PHARMACY (Sir 
Francis Drake)

CWG 
(DaGama/Diaz

)

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM
8:30 PM

12:30 PM

Moving Toward an MPT (Joe Romano)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

BREAK OUT SESSIONS

HOPE Counseling 
(Grand Ballroom 

West)

ASPIRE 
Publication 
Mtg (Grand 

Ballroom 
East)

Pregnancy in ASPIRE: An Update on MTN-016 (Bonus Makanani)

Panel Discussion

MTN-015 (Grand 
Ballroom East)

HOPE Counseling (2:00-5:30 
PM) (Grand Ballroom West)

The DREAM Study: Progress and Lessons (Annalene Nel)

Revolutionizing Our Counseling Approaches in HOPE-Lessons from MTN-017 (Ivan Balan)

Partner Related Social Harms in ASPIRE (Thesla Palanee-Phillips)

Uptake of IUDs in ASPIRE (Felix Muhlanga)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Panel Discussion

Plenary Session 4: Pregnancy, Contraception and Reproductive Health (Grand Ballroom)

Reception for all Registrants (Old Harbour Lobby)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

SITE MTGS 
(Marion Island)

Moderators: Jeanna Piper and Clemensia Nakabiito

Are Ring Worries Affecting Adherence? (Ariane van der Straten)

Getting to Know the Kisumu Site (Esther Mumbi Makanga)

Awareness of Male Partner Circumcision Status and Women's Health (Jothi Moodley)

MTN-016 (Grand 
Ballroom East)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Wednesday, September 28, 2016

Moderators: Jeanne Marrazzo and Mike Chirenje
What will HOPE Teach Us?  (Jared Baeten)

Plenary Session 3: HOPE and Beyond (Grand Ballroom)

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)



8:30 AM

8:50 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:50 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

Plenary Session 5: The Prevention Landscape (Grand Ballroom)

HIV Prevention Tools: What Does the Community Say? (Brenda Gati)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Thursday, September 29, 2016

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Moderators: Roberta Black and Gita Ramjee

ADJOURN; MTN WILL NOT BE PROVIDING LUNCH

MTN Award Ceremony & Closing Remarks

An Update on the AMP Study (Nyaradzo Mgodi)

The DREAMS Initiative (Tada Beamon, PEPFAR)

Injectable Cabotegravir (Sinead Delany-Moretlwe)

What Do We Know about the Vaginal Microbiome and HIV Risk? (Jeanne Marrazzo & Taha 
Taha)

Panel Discussion
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