DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa Sunday, September 25, 2016

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM)						
8:00 AM 8:30 AM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only)	CWG (Open to CWG members only)	HOPE Counseling (Special Invite)			
9:00 AM 9:30 AM	(Seal/Robben Island)	(DaGama/Diaz)	(Grand Ballroom West)	Medidata Training (Open to HOPE Site Staff only) (Grand Ballroom East)		
10:00 AM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Seal/Robben Island)	CWG (Open to CWG members only) (DaGama/Diaz)	HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand Ballroom West)	Medidata Training (Open to HOPE Site Staff only) (Grand Ballroom East)		
12:30 PM	Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)					
1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Seal/Robben Island)	CWG (Open to CWG members only) (DaGama/Diaz)	HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand Ballroom West)	Medidata Training (Open to HOPE Site Staff only) (Grand Ballroom East)		
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:30 PM	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Seal/Robben Island)	CWG (Open to CWG members only) (DaGama/Diaz)	HOPE Counseling (Special Invite) (Grand Ballroom West)			

	DDAFT					
	DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel					
	Cape Town, South Africa					
	Monday, September 26, 2016					
	Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)					
8:00 AM						
8:30 AM	HODE TEAM MEETING (Consider Religions of Consider Religions of Con					
9:00 AM	HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)					
9:30 AM						
10:00 AM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
10:30 AM						
11:00 AM						
11:30 AM	HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)					
12:00 PM						
12:30 PM	Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)					
1:30 PM						
2:00 PM	HOPE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)					
2:30 PM						
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
3:30 PM						
4:00 PM						
4:30 PM	MTN-034 TEAM MEETING (DaGama/Diaz)					
5:00 PM						
5:30 PM						

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Tuesday, September 27, 2016							
Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)							
Plenary Session 1: Lessons from ASPIRE (Grand Ballroom)							
		Modera	ators: Lulu Nair	and Charlene	Dezzutti		
8:00 AM		State of the Network (Sharon Hillier/Ian McGowan)					
8:20 AM		Th	e State of HIV F	Prevention (Ca	rl Dieffenbac	h)	
8:40 AM		Higher Adhe	rence=Greater	Protection in A	ASPIRE (Elizab	eth Brown)	
9:00 AM	A Comparis	A Comparison of Objective Measures and Self Reports of Ring Use in ASPIRE (Barbara Mensch)					ra Mensch)
9:20 AM		Women Who S	Serconverted: A	n Update from	MTN-015 (SI	naron Riddler)	
9:40 AM			Pa	nel Discussion			
10:00 AM	AM Break (Old Harbour Lobby)						
Plenary Session 2: Learning from Engaging Youth (Grand Ballroom)							
Moderators: Connie Celum and Francis Martinson							
10:30 AM	Engaging Young Women in HIV Prevention (Linda-Gail Bekker)						
10:50 AM		Lessons from Adolescents-Oral PrEP (Sybil Hosek)					
11:10 AM		Lessons from US Adolescents in MTN-023 (Katie Bunge)					
11:30 AM		MTN-034: African Adolescent Study (Gonasagrie Nair)					
11:50 AM	Hearing Young Women: A Panel of Study Participants from Cape Town (Moderated by Ntando Yola)						
12:10 PM		Panel Discussion					
12:30 PM			Lunch (I	Restaurant Thi	rty 7)		
			BREA	K OUT SESSIO	NS		
	LAB (Seal/Robben Island)	PHARMACY (Sir Francis Drake)	CWG (DaGama/Diaz)				SITE MTGS (Marion Island)
1:30 PM				MTN-032			
1:45 PM 2:00 PM				Team Meeting			
2:15 PM				(Grand		eling (2:00-5:30	
2:30 PM 2:45 PM				Ballroom East)	PM) (Grand E	Ballroom West)	
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)						
3:30 PM			J. Can (HODE	
4:00 PM				ASPIRE Regulatory Counseling			
4:30 PM 5:00 PM				Inspections (Grand (Gran		(Grand Ballroom	
5:30 PM				Balliool		West)	
6:00 PM							
7:00 PM 9:00 PM	Investigator Dinner (ON19; Westin Executive Club, 19th Floor) (by invitation only)						

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Wednesday, September 28, 2016 Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM) Plenary Session 3: HOPE and Beyond (Grand Ballroom) **Moderators: Jeanne Marrazzo and Mike Chirenie** 8:00 AM What will HOPE Teach Us? (Jared Baeten) 8:20 AM The DREAM Study: Progress and Lessons (Annalene Nel) Revolutionizing Our Counseling Approaches in HOPE-Lessons from MTN-017 (Ivan Balan) 8:40 AM Partner Related Social Harms in ASPIRE (Thesla Palanee-Phillips) 9:00 AM Are Ring Worries Affecting Adherence? (Ariane van der Straten) 9:20 AM 9:45 AM Panel Discussion 10:00 AM **Break (Old Harbour Lobby)** Plenary Session 4: Pregnancy, Contraception and Reproductive Health (Grand Ballroom) **Moderators: Jeanna Piper and Clemensia Nakabiito** 10:30 AM Getting to Know the Kisumu Site (Esther Mumbi Makanga) Awareness of Male Partner Circumcision Status and Women's Health (Jothi Moodley) 10:50 AM Uptake of IUDs in ASPIRE (Felix Muhlanga) 11:10 AM Pregnancy in ASPIRE: An Update on MTN-016 (Bonus Makanani) 11:30 AM Moving Toward an MPT (Joe Romano) 11:50 AM Panel Discussion 12:10 PM 12:30 PM Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7) **BREAK OUT SESSIONS** LAB CWG SITE MTGS **PHARMACY (Sir** (Seal/Robben (DaGama/Diaz Francis Drake) (Marion Island) Island) ASPIRE 1:30 PM Publication Mtg (Grand 2:00 PM HOPE Counseling (2:00-5:30 Ballroom PM) (Grand Ballroom West) 2:30 PM East) **Break (Old Harbour Lobby)** 3:00 PM 3:30 PM MTN-015 (Grand Ballroom East) 4:00 PM **HOPE** Counseling 4:30 PM (Grand Ballroom MTN-016 (Grand West) 5:00 PM Ballroom East) 5:30 PM 6:30 PM

Reception for all Registrants (Old Harbour Lobby)

8:30 PM

	DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Thursday, September 30, 2016				
	Thursday, September 29, 2016 Plenary Session 5: The Prevention Landscape (Grand Ballroom)				
Moderators: Roberta Black and Gita Ramjee					
8:30 AM	An Update on the AMP Study (Nyaradzo Mgodi)				
8:50 AM	The DREAMS Initiative (Tada Beamon, PEPFAR)				
9:10 AM	Injectable Cabotegravir (Sinead Delany-Moretlwe)				
9:30 AM	What Do We Know about the Vaginal Microbiome and HIV Risk? (Jeanne Marrazzo & Taha)				
9:50 AM	HIV Prevention Tools: What Does the Community Say? (Brenda Gati)				
10:10 AM	Panel Discussion				
10:30 AM	MTN Award Ceremony & Closing Remarks				
11:00 AM	ADJOURN; MTN WILL NOT BE PROVIDING LUNCH				